User Manual
TREK-572/TREK-303
In-Vehicle Computing Box /
7" Smart Display
TREK-572/303 User Manual ii
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2015
by Advantech Co., Ltd. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right

 Generic I/O Cable
 Antenna (base on order configuration request)
Ordering Information
Warning! Warnings indicate conditions, which if not observed, can cause personal
injury!
Caution! Cautions are included to help you avoid damaging hardware or losing
data. e.g.
There is a danger of a new battery exploding if it is incorrectly installed.
Do not attempt to recharge, force open, or heat the battery. Replace the
battery only with the same or equivalent type recommended by the man-
ufacturer. Discard used batteries according to the manufacturer's
instructions.
Note! Notes provide optional additional information.
P/N Description
TREK-572-VNOM-00E TREK-572 w/LTE/GPS/WLAN/BT/Linux
TREK-572-VNOM-01E TREK-572  w/LTE/GPS/WLAN/BT/Linux and 7” Display
v TREK-572/303 User Manual
Safety Instructions
1. Read these safety instructions carefully.
2. Keep this User Manual for later reference.
3. Disconnect this equipment from any AC outlet before cleaning. Use a damp